NewsHub project’s analytical algorithms — a time-line tool several examples

120

100

80

60

40

20

6. Oct

20

9

Lo}

€ White House (1%)

30days

7days

A\

7

4000004
4000000000

(ZXXXXZX R X)
040400000
PE004 040000
444040000
444040000
4840400004
2400000004
2400000000

4000040
NE¢¢¢44404000

S AX X2

o)l #
)

‘e
‘e
*e

= 3

N

)

o
4000000000
900000000000
44404000000
444600000000
44404000000
444040040
40009
000000000000 0000
0004040000004 00
4040400000000 1
(XXX XXX

*
*e
*

©

. Oct

-
N

2017 Nobel Peace (1%) @ America (3%)
Corker Senate (1%)
Harvey Weinstein (12%)
Harvey Weinstein Enter (2%)
Hurricane Maria (1%)
Las Vegas (16%) 2 Las Vegas Killer (1%)
Liddle Bob Corker (1%)

Nobel Peace Prize (1%)

e
-
Tropical Storm Nate (3%) o Trump (18%)
€ World Cup (1%)

@ Democratic Party (1%)

Puerto Ricans (1%)

Yesterday

O ( bbedEEI

O LEXZTXXX XS
40000000
440000000
400000000
00004000

- LEXXXTXEX]

@ Bob Corker (1%)

% Hurricane Nate (2%)
& Las Vegas Massacre (3%)

S Mill (1%)
S Puerto Rico (2%)

€ Trump-tied (2%)

Melania Trump (3%)

Today

@ Denzel Washington (1%)
2 Harvey Weinstein Accusers (2%)
@ Harvey Weinstein Hollywood (2%)
& Ivana Trump (1%)

Prev Next Bar Area Line Gantt Linear Regression Share Options =—

Wednesday, Oct 11, 12:00
e Trump: 30

N

///

<
\ *
>SS0 "
* LA 2 X 2 e
L g L Ad
LA 2 X 2 000000
(R AR R oo
N ~ LA 2 2 2 X 2 2 LA R 2 2 2 X 2
. [ X2 XX X X 2 o000 00e
* e TS SS90 — 11— 4290000
COOCCOCOOIOIOIOIOIOIS L d ot 0000e L
NS00 0000090 > J 92900000 *e
222 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 22 24 * Ll ad st 2R R R R Xt X 2
0000600600000 0000 (R4 ‘?‘00000000000000
RS 2 E S X R X 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2R 2 Lo e A AL L 222 R R R R 2
0000000060000 00000 - re e e 9000000000000
PP P PPPPPPPPPPIPNN = A A X 2 L2 PP P00 0000%0%
L I ZZ X X R R R R R X X X J e 0000000000000
* e OSSP PPP20000000000 LSS0 PSS 2229000000999
e (0PSO SP 0046060600600 000e oo g 222 2 2 R X R R
>0 ISl l il il R 2 22l X R X R J 000000 PSSP PP000000
00065 0000000606060 0660666066¢ kA S A X R 2 A AL EZZ IR 22 L
2:00 9. Oct 12:00 10. Oct 12:00 11. Oct 12:00 12. Oct

@ cCarolina Panthers (2%) @ Chicago Cubs (1%)

@ Eagle Scout (1%)

California (4%)

M Detroit Lions (1%)

Harvey Weinstein Allegetions (2%)
@ Hollywood Hills (1%)

% LAS VEGAS (1%)

& Harvey Weinstein Alleged (2%)

& Harvey Weinstein Insists (2%)

@ Jeff Sessions (1%) & Jemele Hill (1%)
2@ Las Vegas Shoot (2%) & Las Vegas Strip (2%)

€ NFL (1%) € NFL Game (1%) € New York (6%)

r
-r

S Senate GOP (1%)
© Vegas Golden (1%)

€ Republic (1%)
€ VP Pence (2%)

Speaker Paul Ryan (1%)
Washington (2%)

Highcharts.com



Trump

Las Vegas

Harvey Weinstein

New York

California

Las Vegas Massacre

Melania Trump

Harvey Weinstein Accusers
Hurricane Nate

Harvey Weinstein Allegetions
Trump-tied

Harvey Weinstein Enter

Las Vegas Strip

Harvey Weinstein Insists

VP Pence

Harvey Weinstein Alleged
Harvey Weinstein Hollywood
Puerto Ricans

lvana Trump

Hurricane Maria

I Trump (3487)

[ Las vegas (2943)
[ Melania Trump (417)
Il Trump-tied (295)
I Harvey Weinstein Alleged (217)

30days 7days  Yesterday Today Prev Next Bar  Area Line Gantt Linear Regression Share Options

e D
G
®

@caiifornia CEE—
@Las Vegas Massacre
(Melania Trump O

((Harvey Weinstein Accusers

.qurri:cane Nate

@Harvey Weinstein Allegetions

@rrump-tied
@Harvey Weinstein Enter
@Las Vegas Strip )
Harvey Weinstein Insis@

Harvey Weinstein Alleg€d)

Harvey Weinstein Hollywood
@Puerto Ricans
@!'vana Trump
@Hurricane Maria
6. Oct 7. Oct 8. Oct 9. Oct 10. Oct 11. Oct 12. Oct

I Harvey Weinstein (2194) [l New York (1142)
Il Hurricane Nate (329)

[ california (699) [l Las Vegas Massacre (436)

Il Harvey Weinstein Accusers (360) Il Harvey Weinstein Allegetions (311)
I vP Pence (232)

Il 'vana Trump (165)

Il Harvey Weinstein Enter (2902) [l Las Vegas Strip (279)

I Puerto Ricans (170)

[l Harvey Weinstein Insists (262)
Harvey Weinstein Hollywood (207)

¥ Hurricane Maria (152)



1600

1400

1200

1000

800

600

400

200

30days 7days  Yesterday Today Prev Next Bar  Area Line Gantt Linear Regression Share Options =

¥
Wednesday, Oct 11, 06:00
e Las Vegas: 83
"" .
\ \]’l \ / ‘ &/ L/ \
6. Oct 12:00 7. Oct 12:00 8. Oct 12:00 9. Oct 12:00 10. Oct 12:00 11. Oct 12:00 12. Oct 12:00

-®- Trump (3487) -+ Las Vegas (2943) -l Harvey Weinstein (2194) New York (1142) -% California (699) -8~ Las Vegas Massacre (436)
—o— Melania Trump (417) - Harvey Weinstein Accusers (360) -~ Hurricane Nate (329) =% Harvey Weinstein Allegetions (311)

-&- Trump-tied (295) -* Harvey Weinstein Enter (292) -#- Las Vegas Strip (279) - Harvey Weinstein Insists (262) VP Pence (232)

-» Harvey Weinstein Alleged (217) -+ Harvey Weinstein Hollywood (207) -% Puerto Ricans (170) -#- lvana Trump (165)

=% Hurricane Maria (152)



Options

Yesterday Today Prev Next Bar  Area Line  Gantt Linear Regression  Share

7days

30days

110

O N 7/ A A A A,
.

L

% Las Vegas Massacre (3%)

12:00

T AT,
Il Oy
A A A A

stein:

Harvey Weinstein Alleged (2%)

esday, Oct 10, 00:00

Harvey Wein

T

& Las Vegas (21%)

Ivana Trump (2%)

12:00

?
& New York (8%)

L e
I ..,/ A A A
T NN\

[ ] Harvey Weinstein Allegetions (3%) [ ] Harvey Weinstein Enter (3%) [ ] Harvey Weinstein Hollywood (2%) [ ] Harvey Weinstein Insists (2%)
& Hurricane Nate (3%)

@ california (5%) [ Harvey Weinstein (16%) o Harvey Weinstein Accusers (3%)

@ Hurricane Maria (2%)

o o o (=] o o o o o o
a 0 ~ () n < m o~ —

100

& Trump (24%) 2@ Trump-tied (3%)

2" Puerto Ricans (2%)

Melania Trump (3%)

& Las Vegas Strip (2%)

& VP Pence (2%)



400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

6. Oct

12:00

7.0ct 12:00

— Harvey Weinstein

8. Oct 12:00

=— Hurricane Nate

: & Trump
I x: 1507593600000
| y: 262

9. Oct

— Las Vegas

12:00 10. Oct

— Melania Trump

12:00

New York

11. Oct

— Trump

12:00

12. Oct



1800

1600

1400

1200

1000

800

600

400

200

o

S ————

| sunday, Oct & 00:00
} e Hurricane Maria: 152

RN Lt R

WMATTTR NSRSy

N \w&(\\\‘&:&“\‘ / }&sﬂ

1.Sep 3.Sep 5.Sep 7.Sep 9.Sep 11.Sep 13.Sep 15.Sep 17.Sep 19.Sep 21.Sep 23.Sep 25.Sep 27.Sep 29.Sep 1.0ct 3.0ct 5 0Oct 7.0ct 9.0ct 11.0ct

20727000

Carolina Hurricanes (22) [ ] Category 4 Hurricane (39) @ Category 5 Hurricane (35) Hurricane Andrew (611)

Hurricane Harvey (10591) @ Hurricane Harvey Relief (600) @ Hurricane Irma (12378) @ Hurricane Irma-Ravaged (192)

Hurricane Jose (601) & Hurricane Katia (20) 2* Hurricane Katrina (10) &% Hurricane Maria (2909) 2 Hurricane Maria-impacted (7)
Hurricane Max (8) Hurricane Nate (620) & Hurricane Norma (9) % Hurricanes Harvey (761) & Hurricanes Irma (353)

Hurricanes jJose (584) & Hurricanes Maria (51) %2 National Hurricane Center (425) & Ocean hurricane (955) %" Puerto Rico Hurricane (12)

Track Hurricane Irma (274) % hurricane Harvey (403) hurricane-hit Puerto (48)



600

500

400

300

100

Tuesday, Oct 3, 18:00
» Hurricane Jose: 71.92

— ™~

-100

-200

\

1.Sep 3.Sep 5.Sep 7.Sep 9.Sep 11.Sep 13.Sep 15.Sep 17.Sep 19.Sep 21.Sep 23.Sep 25.Sep 27.Sep 29.Sep 1.0ct 3.0ct 5. 0ct 7.0ct 9.0ct 11.0ct

— Category 4 Hurricane

— Hurricane Andrew  — Hurricane Harvey = — Hurricane Irma - Hurricane Jose — Hurricane Katia

— Hurricane Maria — Hurricane Nate — Hurricanes Harvey = — HurricanesIrma — Hurricanes Jose



2500

2250

2000

1750

1500

1250

1000

750

500

250

s e

— |
———

|
SR
1

.-‘—/ ‘_""‘ ’

——

\‘*
——
Y
[} [
‘J‘ -
\'\;5 y
¢ h——
A ?
)
‘
2
<l
]
)
|
)
1~

-

1.Sep 3.Sep 5.Sep 7.Sep 9.Sep 11.Sep 13.Sep 15.Sep 17.Sep 19.Sep 21.Sep 23.Sep 25.Sep 27.Sep 29.Sep 1.0ct 3.0ct 5. 0ct 7.0ct 9.0ct 11.0ct

Trump (20700) -- Hurricane Irma (9768) -~ Hurricane Harvey (8852) Las Vegas (4993) - New York (3264) -@- Las Vegas Strip (2766)
Puerto Ricans (2547) - Melania Trump (1644) -~ LAS VEGAS (1612) =% Harvey Weinstein (1548) -#- Florida (1406) =% Irma (1285)
Puerto Rico (1196) = Ivanka Trump (1043) Ocean hurricane (955) -» Florida Keys (943) -#- Harrow Harvey (760) -* Texas (759)

- Trump Jr (753) -+ NFL (680) -#- Hurricanes Harvey (636) - Hurricane Harvey Relief (600) -@- Hurricane Andrew (598)

Hurricanes Jose (570) -#- Las Vegas Shooter (518) Hugh Hefner (486) -+ Trump-Russia (475) -* Emmys (465)

- Las Vegas Massacre (436) =% National Hurricane Center (425) -#- hurricane Harvey (403) -4- Harvey Weinstein Accusers (360)

Lara Trump (349) -~ Trump Mar-a-Lago (314) -5~ Harvey Weinstein Allegetions (311) -s~ Trump Tower (295) Trump-tied (295)
Harvey Weinstein Enter (292) -#-= Hurricanes Irma (287) -%= Track Hurricane Irma (274) - Senator John McCain (267)

Harvey Weinstein Insists (262) £~ Apple TV (243) 4.~ Hurricane Jose (242) < - Trump-backed (236) €~ Trump-fre (230)

Lady Melania Trump (223) Harvey Weinstein Alleged (217) #+.- Harvey Weinstein Hollywood (207) X'~ ExX-NY Senate (205)



1800 m

1600 n
1400 r
1200
1000 ” “
800 1 —~
600
[
hi
400 " !
¢ \
- lli‘r: !
¥ \
£ )
i \
200 H
J v
0
1.5ep 3.5ep 5.S5ep 7.S5ep S.S5Sep 11.Sep 13.5ep 15.5ep 17.Sep 19.S5ep 21.Sep 23.5ep 25.5ep 27.Sep 29.Sep 1.0ct 3.0ct 5. 0ct 7.0ct 9.0ct 11.0ct
=& Trump (20700) —+- Hurricane Irma (9768) <% Hurricane Harvey (8852) Las Vegas (4993) - New York (3264) -®- Las Vegas Strip (2766)

—4- Puerto Ricans (2547) - Melania Trump (1644) -4 LAS VEGAS (1612) -+ Harvey Weinstein (1548) -&- Florida (1406) -* Irma (1285)

-# - Puerto Rico (1196) = lvanka Trump (1043) NFL (680) -» Mill (429)



550

500

450

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50

1.Sep 3.Sep 5.Sep 7.Sep 9.Sep 11.Sep 13.Sep 15.Sep 17.Sep 19.Sep 21 23. 25. 27. 29 1.0ct 3.0ct 5.0ct 7.0ct 9.0ct 11.0ct
Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep

-8~ Trump (30304) -+~ Hillary Clinton (1431) - Merkel (637) -~ Abe (606) =¥ Macron (214) -8 Erdogan (172) == Putin (165)

- Xi Jinping (83)



America

Russia L]

China

Mexico Mexico Tuesday, September 26, 06:00 I
India: 25

India

jlepan  @Er0lED GENNNNED G GEEEEEENENEEEEND $ $CGEEED G

Germany (CEimany D GED G G © G cmmmm—

S s X X X ;»» X X = X X

Spain @r=n @ © @G © @G a oo ocooeEa ./
France  @FrancellD o0 o L oG @& e © GEED» o@a» o
canada  @EEDD @ CHD @ ol @ G G G @ @

srael @isizel G GEED G OO OOO@Ea» o oG aGEDe @& o am» o
Tukey  @iirkey ® @ O@® @ O @GO -Gl aG @ o © & © GlllD
Britain Britain

Egypt Egypt - G ® o@Ge - @ L o oo @O®

Brazil o OGED @G e ®e ® e o aE» - o
Pakistan  (@Rakistan @ @ ® 00 ¢ o0 OO (X X X N ® o oo ¢ oo

1.Sep 3.Sep 5.Sep 7.Sep 9.Sep 11.Sep 13.Sep 15.Sep 17.Sep 19.Sep  21. 23. 25, 27. 29 1.0ct 3.0ct 5.0ct 7.0ct 9.0ct 11.0ct

Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep

I America (8982) [l Russia (5239) [l China (4398) Mexico (3737) [ India (2820) [l Japan (1620) [l Germany (1610)
- Syria (1288) - Spain (882) - France (730) - Canada (718) - Israel (697) - Turkey (580) Britain (430) - Egypt (308)






260

240

220

200

180

160

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

1. May

15. May

29. May

|
1'
|

12. Jun

«.

sl |(|

26. Jun 10. Jul

-+- Brexit (3084)

Friday, Sep 29, 18:00
e Brexit: 44

lan s Jhw

24. Jul 7. Aug

- Theresa May (2863)

21. Aug 4. Sep

David Cameron (319)

18. Sep

2. Oct




650

600 =
550 I
500 ?
i <
450
I >
Tuesday, Oct 10, 00:00
400 I e Democratic Party: 48 g I
N 4
N N
350 V I i % %
A - \ \
Z N N N N
300 §. :\\ ;{’ N
| 3 N Z N\
- N N N z N
S B S D 3 N Z N
|| . ] o T t \ 5 4 -
i E ii 2 N - < NN
i N 7 '\ N
00 | ISy [ ,4 72 N N I 7z 2 N
& S S Z < S P N 2% 3
w BB B i N Y 2 a2 r i
N — 2 nl u - e /) > A 1
BN gZ 2 SES§ s@#S - i
- BREHSAUZE S S Z 8 BEY YES. BElhi
1| i il m { ms =m IH | (T Q: ~ m Nl ==
HEFEHE R B i BiE.SSBEREH
50 b 3 — | N
: s ANEEEAEN BUEFBIEHH
[ []
igﬁﬁiﬁﬁ EES& H
6. Oct 12:00 7. Oct 12:00 8. Oct 12:00 9. Oct 12:00 10. Oct 12:00 11. Oct 12:00 12. Oct 12:00
@ Actress Asia Argento (14) [ ] Angelina Jolie (17) @ Beverly Hills (29) Boston Red Sox (17) @ california (58) @ Chief Mike Brown (30)
@ Cleveland Indians 5-2 (20) @ Corker Senate (34) @ Democratic Party (248) M Eagle Scout (46) ‘@ Gwyneth Paltrow (13)
™ Harvey Weinstein (283) [ 4 Harvey Weinstein Accusers (25) & Harvey Weinstein Alleged (27) Harvey Weinstein Allegetions (20)
N Harvey Weinstein Enter (24) [ 4 Harvey Weinstein Hollywood (27) & Harvey Weinstein Insists (30) 2 Hill (38) N3 Hollywood Hills (43)
% Hurricane Maria (29) & Hurricane Nate (44) 2 Ilvana Trump (35) & Jemele Hill (78) ? Jerry Brown (85) Las Vegas (397)
% Las Vegas Killer (22) & Las Vegas Shoot (45) @ Las Vegas Strip (45) & Liddle Bob Corker (23) %" Martin Truex Jr (20)
@ McGowan Twitter (18) @ Melania Trump (68) € Mike Ditka (22) @ New York (703) @ Plaza Chicago O'Hare (22)
President Carles Puigdemont (20) €} Puerto Ricans (44) @ Puerto Rico (60) [ ) Republican senator (26) @ Senate GOP (32)
L] Speaker Paul Ryan (33) © Stephen Paddock (130) © Stephen Strasburg (19) © Trump (617) © Trump-tied (37) © VP Pence (51)

Vegas Golden (24) € Vice President Mike (22) © Washington Nationals (31)



2500

2250

2000

1750

1500

—

Friday, Sep 15, 06:00
» Democratic Party: 243

1250
1000 /
750 % /

500
250
0
1.5ep 3.5ep 5.5ep 7.5ep 9.Sep 11. 13. 15. 17. 19. 21. 23. 25. 27. 29. 1.0ct 3.0ct 5.0ct 7.0ct 9. Oct 11. 13.
Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Oct Oct
-~ New York (9697) -+ Trump (5943) -~ Democratic Party (3148) Harvey Weinstein (1479) -+ Jemele Hill (1444) -8~ Puerto Ricans (1433)

-+ Hill (1196) -® Hurricane Harvey (867) -& Puerto Rico (827) -* Steelers Alejandro (720) - Las Vegas Strip (715)
-* Senator John McCain (595) -#@ - Dreamer (469) - Dallas Cowboys (465) Chemistry Prize (385) - Hollywood Hills (382)

-« Jemele Hill-Donald (381) -% TMZ (348) -# Orleans Saints (345) - Spanish (342) -&- Eric Boll (341) -* China (336)

-« Bernie Sanders (332) -4 Eric Paddock (317) -#- Early (302) Emanuel Kidega Samson (302) -+ Londoner Eluemunor (301)

- Tillerson (301) -# Yahoo (292) -™ Korea Peninsula(285) -& Carmelo Anthony (284) —4- Iran (284) -8 Republican senator (283)

4~ Trump Jr (282) -%- Luther Strange (276) -@& GOP senators (272) Grant Hart (270) <@~ Hurricane Jose (269) -4~ ESPN (267)

=¥~ 2 America (266) -@- Colin Kaepernick (266) -4 Episode IX Lucasfilm (264) &- Tampa Bay (264) - Huma Abedin (260) - VP Pence (257)
€~ Trump Tower (256) < - Eagle Scout (256) Husker Du (254) 4.~ Rex Tillerson (250) X'~ Las Vegas Killer (249)



L ]
[ ]
?

A T N
[ [ : f ] 1 \: : I
! [ | { : }. 1 |
[ [ : : [} ) \: : I
] ] I f [ 1] Iy 1 | )
" ] I f [ ) Iy 1 ! )
" [ I f [ ] I\ ! )
[ oy f [} 1 Iy \ )
[ [ i f [] ) Iy I [
] ] I f [ ) Iy ! [l
" [] I f [ 1) Iy ! [l
! IRt 1 « 1 I ! [
" [ i f (] ) Iy I [
] [ i f [ ) Iy I )
" ] I f [ ) Iy ! )
" [ I f [ 1) Iy ! )
" [ 11 f [ 1 Iy | )
L 1 i f ] 1] I 1 | )
] [ I f [ L) Iy 1 ! )
" [ I f [ ) Iy 1 ! )
" [ I f [ ) Iy 1 ! )
[ [ i TR [} ) Iy ] f \ )
[ [ i iy ) [} ) Iy H I )
] [] I i ) [ L) Iy \ ! )
[ [ I ) [ 1] Iy R | ! )
! i ) « 1 I i ! )
" [ 11 TR [ 1 Iy I | )
] [] i i ) [ ) I\ | h | )
" [ I M ) [ L) Iy | \ )
[ [ I M ) ] |l Iy I | I ]
S VA I L S Hlon ! | !
W u Ul | ) ! it L [ H \
IV 0 I O A I R )
i U | i ! il \ \
| v el T ) | I
W " Wl et Vv ! i \ i H \ f
AT AR . Pl
Ll
(AR L R A I . bl
(0 IV G I O A R I (I 4 I
(1 T I i i | i
: W VK 1 :I p \ H | ‘
\ Vo | oo H
\ v N 1 Vv K \ \
\ W ] ! v ! ! \
\ f i V H \ \
vt o :
:: :: H i " \ \
\ N ] i Iy \ \
R i :
v 1 f Moo I
v il | oo I
\ : i H : (
v ! TR \
\ \ ! i \
1 \ ! ! \ \
Voo ! . |
\ \ 1 oo \
\ \ 1 i v \
\ \ 4 \
H ! 1 H ! J \
[ ! I !
6. Oct 12:00 7.0ct 12:00 8. Oct 12:00 9. Oct 12:00
ALDS (0) @ Academy(7) @ Adam (-2) Amazon (5) @ Atlanta(2)
Council (7) & Deferred Action (10) @ Detroit (0) & ESPN(-3) % Em

Gary (10) & lllinois (-2) @ Jenny Mollen (10) & Kelly(2) @ Kim(-5)

Minnesota (3) % Monuments-Newly Minted (10) & Neanderthal (10)

Patriots (10) @ Peter(1) @ Prince(1) @ Republic(-3) River (3)

Saudi Arabia (10) @ shine(10) © Smith(2) ©

© World Cup (0)

© south Dakota (-3)

Ward (5) © Warren (10)

2 Nick (-6)

L I N
Tuesday, Oct 10, 00:00
# Nobel Prize: 8

| S ——

b SN2 e .

10. Oct

@ Bay Buccaneers (10)
& Equifax (10)

bed Share (5)
N Lady (5)

€ Robert (-1)
Valley (-2)

12:00

% Leonard (10)
& Nobel Prize (9)
@ Roman (10)

© Virgin Islands (10)

n . v ;
i \
i ( \ 1
|: [ \ ]
i « \ i
0 ‘ \ ]
i\ ‘ \ I
I ¢ \ [}
o « \ |
i ! \ [}
i\ ! \ I
h ! \ |
n ¢ \ [}
f « |
i ¢ !
il ! I
Hl « I
! [ ]
! [} ]
il t !
il ! I
II ] 1 ]
! [ ]
II [ 1 1
i ] C !
! i 10 W [
! ! P [l
! ! A CI I
il [} TEE A [
! | e |0 [
I | e |
i ! /N CI i
i ' /A CI |
T e !
i . M f ! e .
il i i u iy |
i o Y |
u} it i 1 T |
I \: :,I 1 | i
i | Il 1 | i
Il il h i ‘ i
il 1 e f : i
il i 1 oo
(T i 1 oo
il ‘ I | ; i
il Iy i Y
il ¥ 1 P
u} Iy 1 foon
Il Iy f f i
Il I | / i
1l Iy 1 f i
i Iy foon
Il h f i
il Iy Y
! Iy { i
| Iy f i
\ Iy | i
\ Iy / n
i\ I | I
Ml I f i
i\ I i
i\ Iy f I
i\ I f I
i\ I | I
Ml I f i
i\ 'y A
" /" W
i\ i H -
. Oct N . Oct B
11.0 12:00 12.0 12:00
ape ity Council
@ cape (3 @ cityC il (3

Eric(-2) &% Fox(-1)
¥ Martin (1)
? Ohio (-3) @ Orange (10)

@ San Juan (0)

? Mexico (-1)

© walmart (10)



	NewsHub project’s analytical algorithms – a time-line tool several examples

